Isolation - Before commencing work make sure
that the unit, and any control are
electrically isolated from the mains supply.
1 15. 05. 17. Leaflet Number 671523
The EMC Directive
2014/30/EU
The Low Voltage
directive
2014/35/EU
Introduction
The NALMOD range of Air Handling units are designed for
internal applications. The unit casing is manufactured from
galvanised steel and acoustically lined with 25mm thick,
90kg/m3 density barafoam. There is easy access to the unit
via a removable top cover and the unit can be mounted in
either a vertical or horizontal plane and may arranged for
either top or bottom access.
The double inlet centrifugal impeller is driven by a direct
drive motor with sealed for life bearings.
Units include EU3 type filter and are available with either
electric heater battery or LPHW coil.
1.0 Handling
Always handle the fans carefully to avoid damage and distortion.
Care should be taken to ensure that any slings used for lifting
purposes do not damage or pass through the impeller.
Always check the unit weight on rating label before lifting.
2.0 Dimensions (mm) & Weights (kg)
Fan Code A B C D Weight Kg
NALMOD125 400 225 550 125 29
NALMOD150 400 225 550 150 29
NALMOD200 475 335 650 200 37
NALMOD250 500 400 720 250 45
NALMOD315 550 475 770 315 49
NALMOD400 560 450 995 400 64
Weights for LPHW coils
Size Weight Kg
3kW 8
6kW 8